External screw-pressure-
plate back wire clamps
with #10 brass terminal
screws for visual assurance
of a good connection.
Exclusive patented
feature, external
screw-pressure-plate

Extra Heavy-Duty
15 & 20A, 125 & 250V
Ordering Information
Straight Blade Receptacles
Extra Heavy-Duty
15 & 20A, 125 & 250V
SF301R1 — Updated January 2004 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
6-15R
NEMA
5-20R
NEMA
6-20R
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
5262-AI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
5262-AW 15 125 White 5-15R
5262-A 15 125 Brown 5-15R
5262-AGRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
5262-ABK 15 125 Black 5-15R
5262-ARED 15 125 Red 5-15R
5262-ALA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
*CR6200 15 125 Yellow 5-15R
5362-AI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
5362-AW 20 125 White 5-20R
5362-A 20 125 Brown 5-20R